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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

1A Women 18-24 1650 Free Deep End  17:31.70 1987 KAREN BURTON

1A Women 25-29 1650 Free Deep End  16:50.17 5/19/1991 KAREN BURTON

1A Women 30-34 1650 Free Deep End  17:07.52 5/23/1993 KAREN BURTON

1A Women 35-39 1650 Free Deep End  17:13.99 5/4/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN

1A Women 40-44 1650 Free Deep End  17:15.20 12/7/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN

1A Women 45-49 1650 Free Deep End  17:49.94 4/25/2004 S HEIM-BOWEN

1A Women 50-54 1650 Free Deep End  18:42.24 4/14/2002 LAURA VAL

1A Women 55-59 1650 Free Deep End  19:32.61 12/12/2004 BARBARA DUNBAR
1A Women 60-64 1650 Free Deep End  21:19.25 4/25/2004 JACKIE MARR

1A Women 65-69 1650 Free Deep End  23:09.53 4/5/1998 LAVELLE STOINOFF
1A Women 70-74 1650 Free Deep End  23:45.69 3/28/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
1A Women 75-79 1650 Free Deep End  27:18.05 4/3/2005 GAIL ROPER

1A Women 80-84 1650 Free Deep End  28:59.28 5/18/2003 MARGERY MEYER
1A Women 85-89 1650 Free Deep End  32:25.66 5/2/2004 RITA SIMONTON

1A Women 90-94 1650 Free Deep End  43:23.50 3/9/2003 MAXINE MERLINO
1B Women 18-24 1650 Free Shallow En 17:31.70 1987 KAREN BURTON

1B Women 25-29 1650 Free Shallow En 16:50.17 5/19/1991 KAREN BURTON

1B Women 30-34 1650 Free Shallow En 17:07.52 5/23/1993 KAREN BURTON

1B Women 35-39 1650 Free Shallow En 17:13.99 5/4/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN

1B Women 40-44 1650 Free Shallow En 17:15.20 12/7/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN

1B Women 45-49 1650 Free Shallow En 17:49.94 4/25/2004 S HEIM-BOWEN

1B Women 50-54 1650 Free Shallow En  18:42.24 4/14/2002 LAURA VAL

1B Women 55-59 1650 Free Shallow En 19:32.61 12/12/2004 BARBARA DUNBAR
1B Women 60-64 1650 Free Shallow En  21:19.25 4/25/2004 JACKIE MARR

1B Women 65-69 1650 Free Shallow En 23:09.53 4/5/1998 LAVELLE STOINOFF
1B Women 70-74 1650 Free Shallow En 23:45.69 3/28/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
1B Women 75-79 1650 Free Shallow En 27:18.05 4/3/2005 GAIL ROPER

1B Women 80-84 1650 Free Shallow En  28:59.28 5/18/2003 MARGERY MEYER
1B Women 85-89 1650 Free Shallow En 32:25.66 5/2/2004 RITA SIMONTON

1B Women 90-94 1650 Free Shallow En 43:23.50 3/9/2003 MAXINE MERLINO

2A Men 18-24 1650 Free Deep End 16:20.39 5/12/1996 BRAD WINSOR

2A Men 25-29 1650 Free Deep End 15:44.70 5/3/1998 ALEX KOSTICH

2A Men 30-34 1650 Free Deep End 15:51.57 5/12/1996 JEFF ERWIN

2A Men 35-39 1650 Free Deep End 15:53.88 5/18/2003 JEFF ERWIN

2A Men 40-44 1650 Free Deep End 16:05.13 5/14/2006 JEFF ERWIN

2A Men 45-49 1650 Free Deep End 16:44.67 4/30/2000 JIM MCCONICA

2A Men 50-54 1650 Free Deep End 16:42.07 5/20/2001 JIM MCCONICA

2A Men 55-59 1650 Free Deep End 17:16.75 2/12/2006 JIM MCCONICA

2A Men 60-64 1650 Free Deep End 18:55.22 4/9/2006 JAMES MCCLEERY
2A Men 65-69 1650 Free Deep End 20:00.61 5/18/1997 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
2A Men 70-74 1650 Free Deep End 20:29.18 5/20/2001 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
2A Men 75-79 1650 Free Deep End 23:29.79 4/23/2000 FRANK PIEMME

2A Men 80-84 1650 Free Deep End 26:01.94 4/10/2005 FRANK PIEMME

2A Men 85-89 1650 Free Deep End 30:29.58 4/22/2001 JIM EUBANK

2A Men 90-94 1650 Free Deep End 33:59.81 5/14/2006 AUSTIN NEWMAN

2B Men 18-24 1650 Free Shallow End  16:20.39 5/12/1996 BRAD WINSOR

2B Men 25-29 1650 Free Shallow End  15:44.70 5/3/1998 ALEX KOSTICH

2B Men 30-34 1650 Free Shallow End  15:51.57 5/12/1996 JEFF ERWIN

2B Men 35-39 1650 Free Shallow End 15:53.88 5/18/2003 JEFF ERWIN

2B Men 40-44 1650 Free Shallow End 16:05.13 5/14/2006 JEFF ERWIN

2B Men 45-49 1650 Free Shallow End 16:44.67 4/30/2000 JIM MCCONICA

2B Men 50-54 1650 Free Shallow End  16:42.07 5/20/2001 JIM MCCONICA

2B Men 55-59 1650 Free Shallow End  17:16.75 2/12/2006 JIM MCCONICA

2B Men 60-64 1650 Free Shallow End  18:55.22 4/9/2006 JAMES MCCLEERY
2B Men 65-69 1650 Free Shallow End  20:00.61 5/18/1997 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
2B Men 70-74 1650 Free Shallow End  20:29.18 5/20/2001 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
2B Men 75-79 1650 Free Shallow End  23:29.79 4/23/2000 FRANK PIEMME
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2B Men 80-84 1650 Free Shallow End  26:01.94 4/10/2005 FRANK PIEMME

2B Men 85-89 1650 Free Shallow End ~ 30:29.58 4/22/2001 JIM EUBANK

2B Men 90-94 1650 Free Shallow End ~ 33:59.81 5/14/2006 AUSTIN NEWMAN
3A Women 18-24 1000 Free Deep End  10:29.13 3/11/2000 SARA SCHWEITZER
3A Women 25-29 1000 Free Deep End  10:12.34 3/19/1994 LISA HAZEN

3A Women 30-34 1000 Free Deep End  10:16.36 3/13/1999 LISA HAZEN

3A Women 35-39 1000 Free Deep End  10:22.60 2/16/1999 K PIPES-NEILSEN
3A Women 40-44 1000 Free Deep End  10:20.45 12/21/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN
3A Women 45-49 1000 Free Deep End  10:38.13 5/1/2005 S HEIM-BOWEN

3A Women 50-54 1000 Free Deep End  11:16.62 4/14/2002 LAURA VAL

3A Women 55-59 1000 Free Deep End  11:41.65 2/16/2004 BARBARA DUNBAR
3A Women 60-64 1000 Free Deep End  12:53.81 4/25/2004 JACKIE MARR

3A Women 65-69 1000 Free Deep End  13:51.06 5/16/1999 LAVELLE STOINOFF
3A Women 70-74 1000 Free Deep End  13:58.55 4/25/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
3A Women 75-79 1000 Free Deep End  16:06.49 4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER

3A Women 80-84 1000 Free Deep End  17:33.20 5/18/2003 MARGERY MEYER
3A Women 85-89 1000 Free Deep End  19:34.16 5/2/2004 RITA SIMONTON

3A Women 90-94 1000 Free Deep End  26:03.69 3/9/2003 MAXINE MERLINO
3B Women 18-24 1000 Free Shallow En 10:29.13 3/11/2000 SARA SCHWEITZER
3B Women 25-29 1000 Free Shallow En 10:12.34 3/19/1994 LISA HAZEN

3B Women 30-34 1000 Free Shallow En 10:16.36 3/13/1999 LISA HAZEN

3B Women 35-39 1000 Free Shallow En 10:22.60 2/16/1999 K PIPES-NEILSEN

3B Women 40-44 1000 Free Shallow En 10:20.45 12/21/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN

3B Women 45-49 1000 Free Shallow En 10:38.13 5/1/2005 S HEIM-BOWEN

3B Women 50-54 1000 Free Shallow En  11:16.62 4/14/2002 LAURA VAL

3B Women 55-59 1000 Free Shallow En 11:41.65 2/16/2004 BARBARA DUNBAR
3B Women 60-64 1000 Free Shallow En 12:53.81 4/25/2004 JACKIE MARR

3B Women 65-69 1000 Free Shallow En 13:51.06 5/16/1999 LAVELLE STOINOFF
3B Women 70-74 1000 Free Shallow En 13:58.55 4/25/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
3B Women 75-79 1000 Free Shallow En 16:06.49 4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER

3B Women 80-84 1000 Free Shallow En 17:33.20 5/18/2003 MARGERY MEYER
3B Women 85-89 1000 Free Shallow En 19:34.16 5/2/2004 RITA SIMONTON

3B Women 90-94 1000 Free Shallow En 26:03.69 3/9/2003 MAXINE MERLINO

4A Men 18-24 1000 Free Deep End 9:29.54 4/14/1996 BRAD WINSOR

4A Men 25-29 1000 Free Deep End 9:25.88 5/3/1998 ALEX KOSTICH

4A Men 30-34 1000 Free Deep End 9:26.93 3/23/2003 JOSHUA WOODRUFF
4A Men 35-39 1000 Free Deep End 9:31.89 5/17/2002 MIKE SHAFFER

4A Men 40-44 1000 Free Deep End 9:39.98 5/22/2005 JEFF ERWIN

4A Men 45-49 1000 Free Deep End 9:54.65 5/22/2005 KIRK ANDERSON

4A Men 50-54 1000 Free Deep End 9:57.78 5/17/2002 JIM MCCONICA

4A Men 55-59 1000 Free Deep End 10:07.36 5/14/2006 JIM MCCONICA

4A Men 60-64 1000 Free Deep End 11:25.35 4/9/2006 JAMES MCCLEERY
4A Men 65-69 1000 Free Deep End 11:49.31 4/13/1997 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
4A Men 70-74 1000 Free Deep End 12:19.05 5/20/2001 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
4A Men 75-79 1000 Free Deep End 13:58.38 4/23/2000 FRANK PIEMME

4A Men 80-84 1000 Free Deep End 15:30.69 4/30/2000 RAY TAFT

4A Men 85-89 1000 Free Deep End 17:22.73 3/11/2001 JIM EUBANK

4A Men 90-94 1000 Free Deep End 20:31.68 5/14/2006 AUSTIN NEWMAN
4A Men 95-99 1000 Free Deep End 30:05.25 4/2/2000 GUS LANGNER

4B Men 18-24 1000 Free Shallow End 9:29.54 4/14/1996 BRAD WINSOR

4B Men 25-29 1000 Free Shallow End 9:25.88 5/3/1998 ALEX KOSTICH

4B Men 30-34 1000 Free Shallow End 9:26.93 3/23/2003 JOSHUA WOODRUFF
4B Men 35-39 1000 Free Shallow End 9:31.89 5/17/2002 MIKE SHAFFER

4B Men 40-44 1000 Free Shallow End 9:39.98 5/22/2005 JEFF ERWIN

4B Men 45-49 1000 Free Shallow End 9:54.65 5/22/2005 KIRK ANDERSON

4B Men 50-54 1000 Free Shallow End 9:57.78 5/17/2002 JIM MCCONICA

4B Men 55-59 1000 Free Shallow End  10:07.36 5/14/2006 JIM MCCONICA
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4B Men 60-64 1000 Free Shallow End 11:25.35 4/9/2006 JAMES MCCLEERY
4B Men 65-69 1000 Free Shallow End 11:49.31 4/13/1997 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
4B Men 70-74 1000 Free Shallow End 12:19.05 5/20/2001 GRAHAM JOHNSTON
4B Men 75-79 1000 Free Shallow End  13:58.38 4/23/2000 FRANK PIEMME

4B Men 80-84 1000 Free Shallow End  15:30.69 4/30/2000 RAY TAFT

4B Men 85-89 1000 Free Shallow End  17:22.73 3/11/2001 JIM EUBANK

4B Men 90-94 1000 Free Shallow End  20:31.68 5/14/2006 AUSTIN NEWMAN

N
vs)

Men 95-99 1000 Free Shallow End  30:05.25 4/2/2000 GUS LANGNER
Women 18-24 500 Free 4:49.97 10/25/2003 JESSICA FOSCHI
Women 25-29 500 Free 4:49.88 1/3/1996 SHEILA TAORMINA
Women 30-34 500 Free 4:59.08 5/12/1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN
Women 35-39 500 Free 4:56.09 5/3/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN
Women 40-44 500 Free 4:58.98 10/5/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN
Women 45-49 500 Free 5:13.89 4/25/2004 S HEIM-BOWEN
Women 50-54 500 Free 5:27.07 3/9/2002 LAURA VAL

Women 55-59 500 Free 5:43.69 3/21/2004 BARBARA DUNBAR
Women 60-64 500 Free 6:19.07 4/25/2004 JACKIE MARR
Women 65-69 500 Free 6:39.23 1/10/1999 LAVELLE STOINOFF
Women 70-74 500 Free 6:46.78 4/25/2004 LAVELLE STOINOFF
Women 75-79 500 Free 7:43.81 5/1/2005 GAIL ROPER

Women 80-84 500 Free 8:33.61 5/18/2003 MARGERY MEYER
Women 85-89 500 Free 9:37.91 2/14/2004 RITA SIMONTON
Women 90-94 500 Free 12:48.67 3/9/2003 MAXINE MERLINO
Women 95-99 500 Free 18:25.13 12/7/1997 ANNA BAUSCHER
Women 18-24 100 Back 55.98 4/30/2000 SARA SCHWEITZER
Women 25-29 100 Back 56.28 5/16/1999 MARY EDWARDS
Women 30-34 100 Back 57.13 5/4/1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN
Women 35-39 100 Back 56.81 12/20/1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN
Women 40-44 100 Back 57.15 5/18/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN
Women 45-49 100 Back 1:01.50 5/18/1997 LAURA VAL

Women 50-54 100 Back 1:03.24 5/1/2005 KAREN HUMPHREYS
Women 55-59 100 Back 1:07.52 5/17/2002 B BARNETT-SALLEE
Women 60-64 100 Back 1:15.64 3/9/1997 BETSY JORDAN
Women 65-69 100 Back 1:19.85 5/17/2002 BETSY JORDAN
Women 70-74 100 Back 1:22.54 5/21/2006 NANCY BROWN
Women 75-79 100 Back 1:28.19 4/2/2000 DORIS STEADMAN
Women 80-84 100 Back 1:39.35 5/17/2002 BUNNY CEDERLUND
Women 85-89 100 Back 1:55.84 5/19/1991 AILEEN SOULE
Women 90-94 100 Back 2:14.66 5/12/1996 AILEEN SOULE
Women 95-99 100 Back 5:43.27 11/19/2005 VIRGINIA NICOLL
Men 18-24 100 Back 50.58 5/21/1995 JEFF THIBAULT

Men 25-29 100 Back 49.83 4/12/1992 ANDREW GILL

Men 30-34 100 Back 50.21 5/24/1992 CLAY BRITT

Men 35-39 100 Back 49.62 4/24/2005 MICHAEL ROSS

Men 40-44 100 Back 51.32 4/22/2001 CLAY BRITT

Men 45-49 100 Back 52.88 5/14/2006 CLAY BRITT

Men 50-54 100 Back 57.28 5/10/1998 HUGH WILDER

Men 55-59 100 Back 58.54 5/18/2003 HUGH WILDER

Men 60-64 100 Back 1:01.40 4/25/2004 RICHARD BURNS
Men 65-69 100 Back 1:05.03 4/18/2004 JOHN SMITH

Men 70-74 100 Back 1:06.83 4/25/2004 YOSHI OYAKAWA
Men 75-79 100 Back 1:16.94 4/9/2000 PAUL HUTINGER
Men 80-84 100 Back 1:24.23 4/30/2000 RAY TAFT

Men 85-89 100 Back 1:36.99 5/18/2003 ALDO DA ROSA

Men 90-94 100 Back 1:56.25 3/21/2004 WOODROW BOWERSOCK
Men 95-99 100 Back 3:05.81 5/17/1992 TOM LANE

Women 18-24 200 Breast 2:14.90 5/18/2003 RILEY MANTS

ol

OO0 O00OWOOOOWOWOWOOMOWOOWMOWOMOMWMMOWMMWONNNNANNANNANNANANNNNNOCOITOTOTO1 01T O101 01010101 O1O1O1T OV



Harvard University - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 3/14/2007 Page 4

2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

9 Women 25-29 200 Breast 2:17.94 4/21/2002 ANDREA PACKARD
9 Women 30-34 200 Breast 2:17.34 4/30/2000 WENKE HANSEN
9 Women 35-39 200 Breast 2:19.66 1/27/2002 CAROLINE KRATTLI
9 Women 40-44 200 Breast 2:17.06 5/14/2006 S VON DER LIPPE
9 Women 45-49 200 Breast 2:35.27 5/2/2004 KAREN MELICK
9 Women 50-54 200 Breast 2:42.23 5/6/2000 SUSAN JONES-ROY
9 Women 55-59 200 Breast 2:52.76 5/18/2003 GINGER PIERSON
9 Women 60-64 200 Breast 2:56.39 5/2/1999 JOANN LEILICH
9 Women 65-69 200 Breast 3:01.50 4/4/2004 JOANN LEILICH
9 Women 70-74 200 Breast 3:21.84 6/9/2001 ANN HIRSCH
9 Women 75-79 200 Breast 3:31.35 2/11/2006 ANN HIRSCH
9 Women 80-84 200 Breast 4:23.47 4/13/2003 MURIEL FLYNN
9 Women 85-89 200 Breast 5:10.94 5/20/2001 MARIA LENK-ZIGLER
9 Women 90-94 200 Breast 7:21.02 3/16/2003 EVA MULLER
10 Men 18-24 200 Breast 1:58.34 5/14/2006 GARY MARSHALL
10 Men 25-29 200 Breast 2:03.69 5/22/1988 DOUGLAS SOLTIS
10 Men 30-34 200 Breast 2:01.01 5/4/1997 RONALD KARNAUGH
10 Men 35-39 200 Breast 1:59.23 12/16/2001 RON KARNAUGH
10 Men 40-44 200 Breast 2:04.99 5/18/2003 WALLY DICKS
10 Men 45-49 200 Breast 2:11.46 5/14/2006 JON BLANK
10 Men 50-54 200 Breast 2:17.16 5/12/1996 ROBERT STRAND
10 Men 55-59 200 Breast 2:20.49 5/20/2001 ROBERT STRAND
10 Men 60-64 200 Breast 2:24.68 5/14/2006 ROBERT STRAND
10 Men 65-69 200 Breast 2:38.69 5/14/2006 MIKE FRESHLEY
10 Men 70-74 200 Breast 2:52.92 4/2/2006 BELA SANDOR
10 Men 75-79 200 Breast 3:11.26 2/27/2005 ROBERT MACDONALD
10 Men 80-84 200 Breast 3:24.18 4/24/2005 FRANK PIEMME
10 Men 85-89 200 Breast 3:55.05 5/18/2003 ALDO DA ROSA
10 Men 90-94 200 Breast 5:36.91 5/2/2005 WALTER PFEIFFER
11 Women 18-24 100 Free 50.67 11/20/2003 JESSICA FOSCHI
11 Women 25-29 100 Free 50.80 3/16/2003 LOUISE JOHNCKE
11 Women 30-34 100 Free 50.73 5/16/1999 ANGEL MARTINO
11 Women 35-39 100 Free 51.54 12/3/1995 S NEILSON-BELL
11 Women 40-44 100 Free 51.41 12/22/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN
11 Women 45-49 100 Free 53.27 5/20/2001 LAURA VAL
11 Women 50-54 100 Free 54,38 5/17/2002 LAURA VAL
11 Women 55-59 100 Free 59.08 5/22/2005 CHARLOTTE DAVIS
11 Women 60-64 100 Free 1:03.95 5/22/2005 CAROLYN BOAK
11 Women 65-69 100 Free 1:08.78 5/12/1996 GAIL ROPER
11 Women 70-74 100 Free 1:09.79 4/30/2000 GAIL ROPER
11 Women 75-79 100 Free 1:16.23 4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER
11 Women 80-84 100 Free 1:24.09 5/18/20038 MARGERY MEYER
11 Women 85-89 100 Free 1:41.38 4/25/2004 RITA SIMONTON
11 Women 90-94 100 Free 2:08.96 4/29/2001 JULIA DOLCE
12 Men 18-24 100 Free 43.89 2/18/2001 ROMAIN BARNIER
12 Men 25-29 100 Free 44,27 4/25/2004 GARY HALL
12 Men 30-34 100 Free 4453 12/19/2004 MIKE PICOTTE
12 Men 35-39 100 Free 45.32 4/23/2006 VLAD PYSHNENKO
12 Men 40-44 100 Free 4595 4/25/2004 PAUL SMITH
12 Men 45-49 100 Free 4754 4/30/2000 JACK GROSELLE
12 Men 50-54 100 Free 48.16 4/25/2004 TRIP HEDRICK
12 Men 55-59 100 Free 48.37 4/30/2000 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
12 Men 60-64 100 Free 49.14 5/22/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
12 Men 65-69 100 Free 54.43 5/17/2002 JEFF FARRELL
12 Men 70-74 100 Free 57.89 5/14/2006 CAV CAVANAUGH
12 Men 75-79 100 Free 1:03.38 4/30/2000 FRANK PIEMME

[y
N

Men 80-84 100 Free 1:07.17 2/12/2005 FRANK PIEMME



Harvard University - Site License

12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 3/14/2007 Page 5

2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

Men 85-89 100 Free
Men 90-94 100 Free
Men 95-99 100 Free
Men 100-104 100 Free
Women 18-24 50 Fly
Women 25-29 50 Fly
Women 30-34 50 Fly
Women 35-39 50 Fly
Women 40-44 50 Fly
Women 45-49 50 Fly
Women 50-54 50 Fly
Women 55-59 50 Fly
Women 60-64 50 Fly
Women 65-69 50 Fly
Women 70-74 50 Fly
Women 75-79 50 Fly
Women 80-84 50 Fly
Women 85-89 50 Fly
Women 90-94 50 Fly
Men 18-24 50 Fly
Men 25-29 50 Fly
Men 30-34 50 Fly
Men 35-39 50 Fly
Men 40-44 50 Fly
Men 45-49 50 Fly
Men 50-54 50 Fly
Men 55-59 50 Fly
Men 60-64 50 Fly
Men 65-69 50 Fly
Men 70-74 50 Fly
Men 75-79 50 Fly
Men 80-84 50 Fly
Men 85-89 50 Fly
Men 90-94 50 Fly
Women 18-24 200 IM
Women 25-29 200 IM
Women 30-34 200 IM
Women 35-39 200 IM
Women 40-44 200 IM
Women 45-49 200 IM
Women 50-54 200 IM
Women 55-59 200 IM
Women 60-64 200 IM
Women 65-69 200 IM
Women 70-74 200 IM
Women 75-79 200 IM
Women 80-84 200 IM
Women 85-89 200 IM
Women 90-94 200 IM
Men 18-24 200 IM
Men 25-29 200 IM
Men 30-34 200 IM
Men 35-39 200 IM
Men 40-44 200 IM
Men 45-49 200 IM
Men 50-54 200 IM
Men 55-59 200 IM

1:16.19
1:27.26
2:04.54
3:21.86
25.46
24.46
24.18
25.54
25.40
27.02
27.81
29.73
32.43
34.45
35.06
39.05
50.74
1:00.88
1:37.66
22.16
22.09
22.22
22.30
22.87
23.00
23.19
24.59
24.46
27.44
29.33
31.48
35.10
41.99
50.44
2:05.30
2:03.94
2:04.30
2:05.24
2:05.83
2:19.91
2:20.64
2:29.14
2:43.09
2:54.51
3:07.70
3:18.40
4:01.73
4:42.83
6:31.19
1:52.82
1:51.83
1:47.62
1:48.74
1:55.84
1:58.92
2:03.99
2:09.92

4/22/2001
3/21/2004
1/10/1999
6/25/1994
4/30/2000
4/25/2004
4/15/2000
5/18/2003
5/14/2006
5/10/1998
5/17/2002
5/10/1998
4/13/2003
3/30/1996
4/30/2000
4/24/2005
4/24/2005
3/11/2000
2/13/2005
4/11/2006
1/7/2006
5/16/1999
4/21/2002
5/18/2003
5/14/2006
4/25/2004
5/17/2002
5/22/2005
5/14/2006
5/14/2006
4/30/2000
3/6/2005
4/10/2005
3/21/2004
4/30/2000
2/11/2006
5/12/1996
3/14/1998
12/22/2002
5/17/2002
5/18/2003
5/22/2005
5/22/2005
5/24/1992
4/30/2006
4/24/2005
4/24/2005
4/30/2000
3/7/1999
5/16/1994
5/18/2003
5/4/1997
12/22/2002
4/10/2006
5/14/2006
5/22/2005
5/10/1998

JIM EUBANK
WOODROW BOWERSOCK
GUS LANGNER

TOM LANE
JENNIFER BROOKS
NADINE ROLLAND
ANGEL MARTINO

S VON DER LIPPE

S VON DER LIPPE
LAURA VAL

LAURA VAL
ARDETH MUELLER
JOY WARD

GAIL ROPER

GAIL ROPER

GAIL ROPER

LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
JEAN DURSTON
MARIE KELLEHER
MICHAEL SHELBY
BRENDAN COYNE
BRIAN ALDERMAN
WADE KING

JOHN SMITH

PAUL SMITH

TRIP HEDRICK
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
MIKE FRESHLEY
BOB BAILIE

FRANK PIEMME
FRANK PIEMME
ANDREW HOLDEN
WALTER PFEIFFER
SARA SCHWEITZER
ALLISON WAGNER

K PIPES-NEILSEN

K PIPES-NEILSEN

K PIPES-NEILSEN
ROBIN PARISI
DANIELLE OGIER
CHARLOTTE DAVIS
CAROLYN BOAK
CLARA WALKER
NANCY BROWN
GAIL ROPER

LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
JEAN DURSTON
JEWEL COOKE
SIMON PERCY

NEIL PEIFFER
RONALD KARNAUGH
RON KARNAUGH
RICH SAEGER

PAUL SMITH
MICHAEL MANN
TIMOTHY GARTON
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16
16
16
16
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17
17
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18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

19

Men 60-64 200 IM

Men 65-69 200 IM

Men 70-74 200 IM

Men 75-79 200 IM

Men 80-84 200 IM

Men 85-89 200 IM

Men 90-94 200 IM

Women 18+ 200 Free Relay
Women 25+ 200 Free Relay
Women 35+ 200 Free Relay
Women 45+ 200 Free Relay
Women 55+ 200 Free Relay
Women 65+ 200 Free Relay
Women 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 18+ 200 Free Relay
Men 25+ 200 Free Relay
Men 35+ 200 Free Relay
Men 45+ 200 Free Relay
Men 55+ 200 Free Relay
Men 65+ 200 Free Relay
Men 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 85+ 200 Free Relay
Women 18+ 200 Free Relay
Women 25+ 200 Free Relay
Women 35+ 200 Free Relay
Women 45+ 200 Free Relay
Women 55+ 200 Free Relay
Women 65+ 200 Free Relay
Women 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 18+ 200 Free Relay
Men 25+ 200 Free Relay

Men 35+ 200 Free Relay

2:17.60
2:24.24
2:32.54
2:54.47
3:10.28
3:41.92
4:39.98
1:36.25
1:37.40
1:36.90
1:43.32
2:02.97
2:17.37
3:00.73
1:23.04
1:23.34
1:24.05
1:27.94
1:35.36
1:46.65
2:14.12
3:38.91
1:36.25
1:37.40
1:36.90
1:43.32
2:02.97
2:17.37
3:00.73
1:23.04
1:23.34

1:24.05

5/14/2006
5/17/2002
5/18/2003
4/23/2000
4/10/2005
3/8/2003
3/21/2004
5/18/2003
5/7/1989
5/18/2003
4/7/2002
4/20/1997
5/21/1995
5/22/2005
2/18/2001
5/21/1990
4/25/2004
5/22/2005
5/20/2001
5/20/2001
1/31/1998
11/21/1999
5/18/2003
5/7/1989
5/18/2003
4/7/2002
4/20/1997
5/21/1995
5/22/2005
2/18/2001
5/21/1990

4/25/2004
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ROBERT STRAND
JEFF FARRELL
BURWELL JONES
FRANK PIEMME
FRANK PIEMME
ALDO DA ROSA
WALTER PFEIFFER

SAN DIEGO

K PIPES-NEILSEN, H DEFELICE, A FROGLEY, A TERRY
LONE STAR

L JACKSON, B HEUER, L MORRISON-CASEY, A PLESS
ROCKY MTN

APETTIS SCOTT, K GARNIER, S VON DER LIPPE, C SAPF
NEM

JFELDMANN, J LUKER, G WETTACH, JHIRSTY
D.C. MASTERS

B FRID, J LEILICH, B ZAREMSKI, J BRUNER
GOLD COAST

B GRAUER, J KRAUSER, M TIMMINS, C BRUCE
FACT

E GORDON, J CAMPBELL, B CEDERLUND, N DURSTEIN
AUBURN MSTRS

O QUEVEDO, R BARNIER, R HUGHEY, L MOREAU
HOUSTONIAN CLUB

JOHN SMITH, JEFF FREY, CLAY BRITT, SAM SEIPLE
ROCKY MT

R SMIT, J SMITH, P SMITH, A GAINES
COLORADO

R ABRAHAMS, P SMITH, R HESS, J LILLEY
OLYMPIC CLUB

JELDER, T BIRNIE, R STRAND, S CLARK

TEAM TEXAS

E FERGUSON, G JOHNSTON, C BALDWIN, B BAILIE
OREGON

E WALTER, G HUESTIS, G YOUNG, A HOLDEN
TEAM TEXAS

R BODINE, B ALLEN, J COON, T ROBERTSON
SAN DIEGO

K PIPES-NEILSEN, H DEFELICE, A FROGLEY, A TERRY
LONE STAR

L JACKSON, B HEUER, L MORRISON-CASEY, A PLESS
ROCKY MTN

APETTIS SCOTT, K GARNIER, S VON DER LIPPE, C SAPF
NEM

JFELDMANN, J LUKER, G WETTACH, JHIRSTY
D.C. MASTERS

B FRID, J LEILICH, B ZAREMSKI, J BRUNER
GOLD COAST

B GRAUER, J KRAUSER, M TIMMINS, C BRUCE
FACT

E GORDON, J CAMPBELL, B CEDERLUND, N DURSTEIN
AUBURN MSTRS

O QUEVEDO, R BARNIER, R HUGHEY, L MOREAU
HOUSTONIAN CLUB

JOHN SMITH, JEFF FREY, CLAY BRITT, SAM SEIPLE
ROCKY MT

R SMIT, J SMITH, P SMITH, A GAINES
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

Men 45+ 200 Free Relay
Men 55+ 200 Free Relay
Men 65+ 200 Free Relay
Men 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 85+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 18+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 25+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 35+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 45+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 55+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 65+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 75+ 200 Free Relay
Mixed 85+ 200 Free Relay

Women 18-24 400 IM
Women 25-29 400 IM
Women 30-34 400 IM
Women 35-39 400 IM
Women 40-44 400 IM
Women 45-49 400 IM
Women 50-54 400 IM
Women 55-59 400 IM
Women 60-64 400 IM
Women 65-69 400 IM
Women 70-74 400 IM
Women 75-79 400 IM
Women 80-84 400 IM
Women 85-89 400 IM
Women 90-94 400 IM
Men 18-24 400 IM
Men 25-29 400 IM
Men 30-34 400 IM
Men 35-39 400 IM
Men 40-44 400 IM
Men 45-49 400 IM
Men 50-54 400 IM
Men 55-59 400 IM
Men 60-64 400 IM
Men 65-69 400 IM
Men 70-74 400 IM
Men 75-79 400 IM
Men 80-84 400 IM
Men 85-89 400 IM
Men 90-94 400 IM
Women 18-24 50 Breast

1:27.94

1:35.36

1:46.65

2:14.12

3:38.91

1:30.81

1:29.40

1:30.17

1:38.10

1:48.78

2:00.31

2:35.78

4:22.87

4:18.37
4:21.52
4:25.68
4:24.18
4:28.82
4:54.46
5:00.48
5:24.43
5:55.59
6:24.09
6:40.92
7:03.61
8:20.50
9:48.75
13:06.38
4:04.34
3:56.69
3:53.81
3:56.76
4:09.16
4:23.69
4:25.29
4:36.95
5:02.36
5:21.94
5:34.47
6:16.17
6:52.79
8:45.11
10:10.57
29.69

5/22/2005

5/20/2001

5/20/2001

1/31/1998

11/21/1999

4/25/2004

5/21/1990

4/25/2004

5/18/2003

5/16/1999

5/17/2002

4/29/2001

2/15/2004

4/30/2000
5/22/2005
5/21/1995
3/14/1998
12/22/2002
5/17/2002
3/9/2002
5/22/2005
4/25/2004
4/25/1993
4/9/2006
4/10/2005
4/24/2005
4/30/2000
11/7/1998
4/26/1992
2/17/2002
5/4/1997
12/16/2001
5/20/2001
4/30/2000
5/22/2005
1/28/2006
5/18/2003
5/21/2006
4/27/2003
5/20/2001
4/10/2005
2/20/1999
5/2/2004
4/25/2004

COLORADO
R ABRAHAMS, P SMITH, R HESS, J LILLEY
OLYMPIC CLUB
JELDER, T BIRNIE, R STRAND, S CLARK
TEAM TEXAS
E FERGUSON, G JOHNSTON, C BALDWIN, B BAILIE
OREGON
E WALTER, G HUESTIS, G YOUNG, A HOLDEN
TEAM TEXAS
R BODINE, B ALLEN, J COON, T ROBERTSON
YMCA INDY FIT
B CHRISTOFFEL, B DWYER, C KILIAN, A DAWKINS
S. CAL AQUATIC
C PONTHIER, D GRANER, K BUSH, P MCCLAFFERTY
ROCKY MTN
K GARNIER, S VON DER LIPPE, J SMITH, P SMITH
ARIZONA
B ROTH, J SWAGERTY-HILL, M KEEVER, G PATCHING
TAMALPAIS
R BURNS, E CAZALET, C JENKINS, N RIDOUT
SAN DIEGO
BOB BEST, BETSY JORDAN, JEANNE LITTLE, BILL EARI
FMM
F CARR, B CLEAVLAND, R KENNER, P HUTINGER
FMM
F TILLOTSON, K SCHIMPF, G ZINT, B CLEAVELAND
SARA SCHWEITZER
KASEY HARRIS
KARLYN PIPES
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
COLETTE CRABBE
LAURA VAL
CHARLOTTE DAVIS
JACKIE MARR
CLARA WALKER
NANCY BROWN
GAIL ROPER
LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
JEAN DURSTON
JEWEL COOKE
JOHN KEPPELER
LIONEL MOREAU
RONALD KARNAUGH
RON KARNAUGH
CAMERON REID
TOM REUDY
MICHAEL MANN
JIM MCCONICA
EDWARD CAZALET
MIKE FRESHLEY
BURWELL JONES
FRANK PIEMME
FRANK PIEMME
WALTER PFEIFFER
WALTER PFEIFFER
ALISSA DAVIES
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

23 Women 25-29 50 Breast 29.78 3/21/1996 KELLI KING-BEDNAR
23 Women 30-34 50 Breast 29.83 4/30/2000  WENKE HANSEN

23 Women 35-39 50 Breast 29.94 5/22/2005 S VON DER LIPPE

23 Women 40-44 50 Breast 29.55 5/14/2006 S VON DER LIPPE

23 Women 45-49 50 Breast 32.59 5/18/2003 MELINDA MANN

23 Women 50-54 50 Breast 33.74 5/18/2003 DANIELLE OGIER

23 Women 55-59 50 Breast 35.06 5/17/2002 GINGER PIERSON

23 Women 60-64 50 Breast 36.30 5/14/2006 GINGER PIERSON

23 Women 65-69 50 Breast 37.74 4/25/2004 JOANN LEILICH

23 Women 70-74 50 Breast 42.89 2/10/2001 ANN HIRSCH

23 Women 75-79 50 Breast 44,36 3/20/2005 SYLVIAEISELE

23 Women 80-84 50 Breast 52.78 4/25/2004 BETTY CHRISTIAN
23 Women 85-89 50 Breast 1:01.66 5/18/2003 GERTRUDE ZINT

23 Women 90-94 50 Breast 1:17.70 5/22/2005 MARIA LENK-ZIGLER
24 Men 18-24 50 Breast 25.32 4/23/2006 WILLIAM LISCINSKY
24 Men 25-29 50 Breast 25.34 5/19/1991 GREG RHODENBAUGH
24 Men 30-34 50 Breast 25.88 5/19/1991 DAVID LUNDBERG
24 Men 35-39 50 Breast 25.89 5/18/2003 RON KARNAUGH

24 Men 40-44 50 Breast 25.84 5/18/2003 GREG RHODENBAUGH
24 Men 45-49 50 Breast 27.33 5/14/2006 JON BLANK

24 Men 50-54 50 Breast 28.00 5/10/1998 ROBERT STRAND

24 Men 55-59 50 Breast 28.71 5/18/2003 DON MCKENZIE

24 Men 60-64 50 Breast 29.32 5/14/2006 ROBERT STRAND

24 Men 65-69 50 Breast 32.91 5/18/1997 NICK TEMPLEMAN
24 Men 70-74 50 Breast 33.19 4/22/2001 JOHN KORTHEUER
24 Men 75-79 50 Breast 35.64 4/30/2006 JOHN KORTHEUER
24 Men 80-84 50 Breast 40.31 3/6/2005 FRANK PIEMME

24 Men 85-89 50 Breast 43.56 5/18/2003 ALDO DA ROSA

24 Men 90-94 50 Breast 57.65 5/10/1998 JIM PENFIELD

24 Men 95-99 50 Breast 1:27.55 3/27/1999 GUS LANGNER

25 Women 18-24 200 Back 1:59.22 4/30/2000 SARA SCHWEITZER
25 Women 25-29 200 Back 2:00.57 5/22/2005 PAMELA HANSON

25 Women 30-34 200 Back 1:59.93 2/19/1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN

25 Women 35-39 200 Back 2:00.54 3/14/1998 K PIPES-NEILSEN

25 Women 40-44 200 Back 2:04.55 5/18/2003 K PIPES-NEILSEN

25 Women 45-49 200 Back 2:18.60 4/28/2002 KAREN EINSIDLER
25 Women 50-54 200 Back 2:19.72 5/1/2005 KAREN HUMPHREYS
25 Women 55-59 200 Back 2:28.55 5/17/2002 B BARNETT-SALLEE
25 Women 60-64 200 Back 2:42.86 4/20/1997 BETSY JORDAN

25 Women 65-69 200 Back 2:51.56 5/17/2002 BETSY JORDAN

25 Women 70-74 200 Back 2:59.07 4/30/2006 NANCY BROWN

25 Women 75-79 200 Back 3:16.35 4/30/2000 DORIS STEADMAN
25 Women 80-84 200 Back 3:41.49 5/17/2002 BUNNY CEDERLUND
25 Women 85-89 200 Back 4:07.66 2/8/2002 MARJIORIE SHARPE
25 Women 90-94 200 Back 4:42.55 5/12/1996 AILEEN SOULE

26 Men 18-24 200 Back 1:50.28 4/26/1992 JOHN KEPPELER

26 Men 25-29 200 Back 1:48.47 4/30/1995 JOHN KEPPELER

26 Men 30-34 200 Back 1:48.64 2/10/2002 MARTIN ZUBERO

26 Men 35-39 200 Back 1:50.11 5/17/2002 RONALD KARNAUGH
26 Men 40-44 200 Back 1:54.01 5/10/1998 WILLIAM SPECHT

26 Men 45-49 200 Back 1:58.75 5/14/2006 CLAY BRITT

26 Men 50-54 200 Back 2:04.64 5/20/2001 JIM MCCONICA

26 Men 55-59 200 Back 2:07.54 4/25/2004 TOD SPIEKER

26 Men 60-64 200 Back 2:17.33 4/25/2004 RICHARD BURNS

26 Men 65-69 200 Back 2:29.38 2/9/2003 BURWELL JONES

26 Men 70-74 200 Back 2:28.11 5/18/2003 BURWELL JONES

26 Men 75-79 200 Back 2:45.08 2/24/2002 ROGER FRANKS
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

26

26

26

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

Men 80-84 200 Back

Men 85-89 200 Back

Men 90-94 200 Back
Women 18+ 400 Free Relay
Women 25+ 400 Free Relay
Women 35+ 400 Free Relay
Women 45+ 400 Free Relay
Women 55+ 400 Free Relay
Women 65+ 400 Free Relay
Women 75+ 400 Free Relay
Men 18+ 400 Free Relay
Men 25+ 400 Free Relay
Men 35+ 400 Free Relay
Men 45+ 400 Free Relay
Men 55+ 400 Free Relay
Men 65+ 400 Free Relay
Men 75+ 400 Free Relay
Women 18+ 400 Free Relay
Women 25+ 400 Free Relay
Women 35+ 400 Free Relay
Women 45+ 400 Free Relay
Women 55+ 400 Free Relay
Women 65+ 400 Free Relay
Women 75+ 400 Free Relay
Men 18+ 400 Free Relay
Men 25+ 400 Free Relay
Men 35+ 400 Free Relay
Men 45+ 400 Free Relay
Men 55+ 400 Free Relay

Men 65+ 400 Free Relay

3:06.53

3:38.20

4:23.89

3:40.02

3:37.75

3:47.02

3:55.16

4:42.36

5:32.88

7:24.14

3:13.73

3:10.75

3:15.72

3:20.19

3:39.22

4:05.92

5:10.57

3:40.02

3:37.75

3:47.02

3:55.16

4:42.36

5:32.88

7:24.14

3:13.73

3:10.75

3:15.72

3:20.19

3:39.22

4:05.92

4/30/2000
4/30/2000
5/2/2004
4/16/2000
4/14/1991
4/18/1999
4/7/2002
4/20/1997
4/16/1989
3/27/1994
4/10/1999
4/24/2005
4/22/2001
4/13/2003
3/3/2002
4/1/2001
4/5/1998
4/16/2000
4/14/1991
4/18/1999
4/7/2002
4/20/1997
4/16/1989
3/27/1994
4/10/1999
4/24/2005
4/22/2001
4/13/2003
3/3/2002

4/1/2001
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RAY TAFT
EDWARD SHEA
WOODROW BOWERSOCK
EMPIRE STATE
G CORNELIUS, E FRYKBERG, M DRUECKHAMMER, E PE

WALNUT CREEK

C LEWIS, P ROEMER, W INGRAHM, S SHAND
WALNUT CREEK

C MCNAMARA, P ROEMER, P LEACH, L VIDAL
NEM

JFELDMANN, J LUKER, G WETTACH, JHIRSTY
DC MASTERS

JBRUNER, J LEILICH, B FRID, B ZAREMSKI
SANTA BARBARA

S ERICKSON, G ALTUS, R BAAR, D LA CHASSE
D.C. MASTERS

N CLARK, M LATHRAM, J CHENAUX, A WALKER
GRIN

B CHRISTOFFEL, A DAWKINS, T TANSINSIN, G COMER
TYR

D WEGNER, B HIBBARD, M RUFFNER, R SAEGER
BDGR

S KRODER, G WERLINICH, S NEWMAN, D VICIOSO
ILLINOIS MSTR

JOHN MARTIN, TOM MCCABE, KEVIN DRAKE, PHIL DO
RMM

C SELLES, A DOWD, B ABBOTT, R ABRAHAMS
TEAM TEXAS

G FERGUSON, G JOHNSTON, C BALDWIN, B BAILIE
OREGON

E WALTER, G HUESTIS, G YOUNG, A HOLDEN
EMPIRE STATE
G CORNELIUS, E FRYKBERG, M DRUECKHAMMER, E PE

WALNUT CREEK

C LEWIS, P ROEMER, W INGRAHM, S SHAND
WALNUT CREEK

C MCNAMARA, P ROEMER, P LEACH, L VIDAL
NEM

JFELDMANN, J LUKER, G WETTACH, JHIRSTY
DC MASTERS

JBRUNER, J LEILICH, B FRID, B ZAREMSKI
SANTA BARBARA

S ERICKSON, G ALTUS, R BAAR, D LA CHASSE
D.C. MASTERS

N CLARK, M LATHRAM, J CHENAUX, A WALKER
GRIN

B CHRISTOFFEL, A DAWKINS, T TANSINSIN, G COMER
TYR

D WEGNER, B HIBBARD, M RUFFNER, R SAEGER
BDGR

S KRODER, G WERLINICH, S NEWMAN, D VICIOSO
ILLINOIS MSTR

JOHN MARTIN, TOM MCCABE, KEVIN DRAKE, PHIL DO
RMM

C SELLES, A DOWD, B ABBOTT, R ABRAHAMS
TEAM TEXAS

G FERGUSON, G JOHNSTON, C BALDWIN, B BAILIE
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

Men 75+ 400 Free Relay

Mixed 18+ 400 Free Relay
Mixed 25+ 400 Free Relay
Mixed 35+ 400 Free Relay
Mixed 45+ 400 Free Relay
Mixed 55+ 400 Free Relay
Mixed 65+ 400 Free Relay
Mixed 75+ 400 Free Relay

Women 18-24 100 Fly
Women 25-29 100 Fly
Women 30-34 100 Fly
Women 35-39 100 Fly
Women 40-44 100 Fly
Women 45-49 100 Fly
Women 50-54 100 Fly
Women 55-59 100 Fly
Women 60-64 100 Fly
Women 65-69 100 Fly
Women 70-74 100 Fly
Women 75-79 100 Fly
Women 80-84 100 Fly
Women 85-89 100 Fly
Women 90-94 100 Fly
Men 18-24 100 Fly
Men 25-29 100 Fly
Men 30-34 100 Fly
Men 35-39 100 Fly
Men 40-44 100 Fly
Men 45-49 100 Fly
Men 50-54 100 Fly
Men 55-59 100 Fly
Men 60-64 100 Fly
Men 65-69 100 Fly
Men 70-74 100 Fly
Men 75-79 100 Fly
Men 80-84 100 Fly
Men 85-89 100 Fly
Men 90-94 100 Fly
Women 18-24 200 Free
Women 25-29 200 Free
Women 30-34 200 Free
Women 35-39 200 Free
Women 40-44 200 Free
Women 45-49 200 Free
Women 50-54 200 Free
Women 55-59 200 Free
Women 60-64 200 Free
Women 65-69 200 Free
Women 70-74 200 Free

5:10.57

3:25.12

3:27.39

3:30.17

3:39.16

4:12.82

5:05.22

6:37.85

55.67
54.03
55.01
55.78
55.64
59.82
1:01.26
1:08.01
1:15.31
1:23.49
1:27.74
1:37.03
1:54.52
2:18.32
3:26.50
49.37
48.51
48.25
49.54
50.26
51.53
52.05
54.39
54.92
1:04.48
1:09.63
1:22.04
1:30.06
1:46.01
2:13.93
1:50.98
1:48.80
1:51.40
1:51.55
1:51.06
1:58.53
1:59.55
2:11.19
2:25.02
2:32.93
2:35.85

4/5/1998

4/7/2002

4/26/1992

4/2/1995

3/30/2003

4/11/1999

4/28/1996

3/10/1996

3/4/2001
5/20/2001
5/16/1999
5/18/2003
5/14/2006
5/20/2001
5/17/2002
3/21/2004
4/10/2005
3/30/1996
10/2/1999

4/3/2005
6/18/2005
4/30/2000
4/11/1999
5/17/2002

5/3/1998

12/19/2004
5/16/1999
4/25/2004
5/22/2005

4/4/2004
5/17/2002
5/22/2005
2/10/2001
5/17/2002
4/30/2000
5/16/1999

10/16/2004
3/21/2004

3/4/2001
5/20/2001
5/18/2003

5/3/1997

12/22/2002
5/20/2001
5/17/2002
4/25/2004
4/10/2005
4/19/1998
4/30/2000

OREGON
E WALTER, G HUESTIS, G YOUNG, A HOLDEN
NEM
P CADWELL, J STOKES, E WANG, J EADDY
U OF SAN FRAN
D KNIGHT, K ASPLUND, M YOUNG, M JONES
TEXAS AQUATIC
S NEILSON-BELL, D HAGUE, K WISE, B GREENWOOD
NEW ENGLAND
JACKI HIRSTY, GAYLE WETTACH, HOMER LANE, GREC
OREGON
JWARD, P HIMSTREET, T LANDIS, R SMITH
OJAI/S BARBARA
M OLSHAM, G COLLINGS, F PIEMME, J SCHMIDT
WISCONSIN
B KENDALL, F ZEUMER, H HOWE, L SURLES
RACHEL KOMISARZ
LIMIN LIU
ANGEL MARTINO
S VON DER LIPPE
S VON DER LIPPE
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL
BARBARA DUNBAR
ARDETH MUELLER
GAIL ROPER
GAIL ROPER
GAIL ROPER
LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
JEAN DURSTON
JEWEL COOKE
ADAM CONWAY
BRIAN ALDERMAN
MIKE PICOTTE
PETER EGAN
PAUL SMITH
PAUL SMITH
TRIP HEDRICK
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
DAVID COSTILL
RONALD JOHNSON
FRANK PIEMME
ANDREW HOLDEN
ANDREW HOLDEN
WALTER PFEIFFER
RACHEL KOMISARZ
LIMIN LIU
KATRINA RADKE
K PIPES-NEILSEN
K PIPES-NEILSEN
LAURA VAL
LAURA VAL
BARBARA DUNBAR
ARDETH MUELLER
LAVELLE STOINOFF
GAIL ROPER
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

33
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
35
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35

35

35

35

35
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36

36

36

36

36

36

36

37

37

37

Women 75-79 200 Free
Women 80-84 200 Free
Women 85-89 200 Free
Women 90-94 200 Free
Men 18-24 200 Free
Men 25-29 200 Free
Men 30-34 200 Free
Men 35-39 200 Free
Men 40-44 200 Free
Men 45-49 200 Free
Men 50-54 200 Free
Men 55-59 200 Free
Men 60-64 200 Free
Men 65-69 200 Free
Men 70-74 200 Free
Men 75-79 200 Free
Men 80-84 200 Free
Men 85-89 200 Free
Men 90-94 200 Free
Men 95-99 200 Free
Men 100-104 200 Free
Women 18+ 200 Medley Relay

Women 25+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 35+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 75+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 18+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 25+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 35+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 75+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 85+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 18+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 25+ 200 Medley Relay

Women 35+ 200 Medley Relay

2:53.25
3:10.14
3:39.73
4:42.10
1:37.60
1:38.14
1:38.03
1:39.90
1:43.05
1:44.39
1:47.69
1:50.85
1:56.69
2:01.22
2:09.57
2:24.54
2:38.33
2:55.96
3:40.64
4:35.70
6:56.32
1:49.10

1:47.70

1:49.20

1:57.99

2:19.50

2:35.40

3:41.46

1:33.18

1:31.54

1:35.04

1:39.69

1:47.32

2:04.32

2:36.73

3:46.43

1:49.10

1:47.70

1:49.20

4/3/2005
5/18/2003
4/25/2004
5/14/2006
2/18/2001

2/3/1996
5/16/1999
4/24/2005
5/17/2002
5/14/2006
5/20/2001
5/14/2006
5/22/2005
5/17/2002
5/20/2001
4/30/2000
4/24/2005
9/22/2001
4/25/2004
1/10/1999
6/25/1994
5/20/2001

5/16/1999

5/18/2003

4/7/2002

4/20/1997

4/24/2005

5/22/2005

5/21/1995

5/19/1991

4/25/2004

5/22/2005

5/20/2001

5/20/2001

4/11/1999

11/21/1999

5/20/2001

5/16/1999

5/18/2003
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GAIL ROPER
MARGERY MEYER
RITA SIMONTON
ANNE WALKER
ROMAIN BARNIER
JOHN KEPPELER
JON OLSEN
MICHAEL ROSS
PAUL SMITH
PAUL SMITH
JIM MCCONICA
JIM MCCONICA
RICHARD ABRAHAMS
JEFF FARRELL
GRAHAM JOHNSTON
FRANK PIEMME
FRANK PIEMME
JIM EUBANK
WOODY BOWERSOCK
GUS LANGNER
TOM LANE
SIERRA NEVADA
SARA SCHWEITZER, SHARON WEISS, LIMIN LIU, MAY (
SLUG
M EDWARDS, J HARLOW, H KISSEL, D GRANER-GALLA
ROCKY MTN
C SAPPEY, S ARREDONDO, S VON DER LIPPE, APETTIS
NEM
JFELDMANN, J LUKER, G WETTACH, JHIRSTY
D.C.MASTERS
B FRID, J LEILICH, J BRUNER, B ZAREMSKI
VIRGINIA
L ADAMS, J LEILICH, L GRIFFIN, J DETRICK
FACT
B CEDERLUND, J CAMPBELL, N DURSTEIN, E GORDON
TEXAS SWIMMING
JTHIBAULT, D PUTTERMAN, M DUNNE, R KILLEEN
LONE STAR
M RHODENBAUGH, G RHODENBAUGH, B PATTEN, T HE
ROCKY MT
JSMITH, H BANK, R SMIT, P SMITH
COLORADO
P SMITH, SWATERBURY, JLILLEY, R ABRAHAMS
THE OLYMPIC CLB
T BIRNIE, R STRAND, J ELDER, S CLARK
TEAM TEXAS
G JOHNSTON, C BALDWIN, B BAILIE, G FERGUSON
OREGON
E WALTER, G HUESTIS, A HOLDEN, G YOUNG
TEAM TEXAS
R BODINE, B ALLEN, J COON, T ROBERTSON
SIERRA NEVADA
SARA SCHWEITZER, SHARON WEISS, LIMIN LIU, MAY (
SLUG
M EDWARDS, J HARLOW, H KISSEL, D GRANER-GALLA
ROCKY MTN
C SAPPEY, S ARREDONDO, S VON DER LIPPE, APETTIS
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37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

38
39

Women 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Women 75+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 18+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 25+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 35+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 75+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 85+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 18+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 25+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 35+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 75+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 85+ 200 Medley Relay
Men 18-24 500 Free

Men 25-29 500 Free

Men 30-34 500 Free

Men 35-39 500 Free

Men 40-44 500 Free

Men 45-49 500 Free

Men 50-54 500 Free

Men 55-59 500 Free

Men 60-64 500 Free

Men 65-69 500 Free

Men 70-74 500 Free

Men 75-79 500 Free

Men 80-84 500 Free

Men 85-89 500 Free

Men 90-94 500 Free

Men 95-99 500 Free
Women 18-24 200 Fly

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 3/14/2007 Page 12

March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

1:57.99 4/7/2002

2:19.50 4/20/1997

2:35.40 4/24/2005

3:41.46 5/22/2005

1:33.18 5/21/1995

1:31.54 5/19/1991

1:35.04 4/25/2004

1:39.69 5/22/2005

1:47.32 5/20/2001

2:04.32 5/20/2001

2:36.73 4/11/1999

3:46.43 11/21/1999

1:41.15 5/21/1995

1:39.01 5/19/1991

1:40.16 5/14/2006

1:49.43 5/22/2005

2:02.85 4/30/2000

2:14.70 5/17/2002

2:55.59 5/22/2005

4:54.53 2/15/2004
4:29.67
4:26.87
4:29.49
4:33.97
4:41.58
4:46.63
4:47.57
4:59.74
5:32.93
5:44.52
5:51.37
6:43.59
7:17.43
8:28.81

2/18/2001
2/18/2001
2/25/1996
5/17/2002
4/23/2006
4/30/2000
5/20/2001
5/14/2006
1/21/2006
5/18/1997
5/20/2001
4/21/2002
4/24/2005
4/22/2001
10:01.23 5/14/2006
12:17.44 1/10/1999
2:02.28 3/4/2001

NEM

JFELDMANN, J LUKER, G WETTACH, JHIRSTY
D.C.MASTERS

B FRID, J LEILICH, J BRUNER, B ZAREMSKI
VIRGINIA

L ADAMS, J LEILICH, L GRIFFIN, J DETRICK
FACT

B CEDERLUND, J CAMPBELL, N DURSTEIN, E GORDON
TEXAS SWIMMING

JTHIBAULT, D PUTTERMAN, M DUNNE, R KILLEEN
LONE STAR

M RHODENBAUGH, G RHODENBAUGH, B PATTEN, T HE
ROCKY MT

JSMITH, H BANK, R SMIT, P SMITH
COLORADO

P SMITH, SWATERBURY, JLILLEY, R ABRAHAMS
THE OLYMPIC CLB

T BIRNIE, R STRAND, JELDER, S CLARK
TEAM TEXAS

G JOHNSTON, C BALDWIN, B BAILIE, G FERGUSON
OREGON

E WALTER, G HUESTIS, AHOLDEN, G YOUNG
TEAM TEXAS

R BODINE, B ALLEN, J COON, T ROBERTSON
GOLD COAST

L PERKINS, JHEATH, S WALKER, H HAGEMAN
LONE STAR

M RHODENBAUGH, G RHODENBAUGH, V KERR-HAUGE
COLORADO

S HART, S DER LIPPE, P SMITH, J SMITH
COLORADO

P SMITH, SWATERBURY, K ROSENER, C DROZDA
TAMALPAIS

R BURNS, K FROST, C JENKINS, N RIDOUT
SAN DIEGO

BETSY JORDAN, BOB BEST, BILL EARLEY, JEANNE LIT
FMM

P HUTINGER, R KENNER, R MACDONALD, F CARR
FMM

F TILLOTSON, B CLEAVELAND, G ZINT, K SCHIMPF
ROMAIN BARNIER
LIONEL MOREAU
MATTHEW CETLINSKI
RONALD KARNAUGH
DENNIS BAKER
JIM MCCONICA
JIM MCCONICA
JIM MCCONICA
JAMES MCCLEERY
GRAHAM JOHNSTON
GRAHAM JOHNSTON
ROGER FRANKS
FRANK PIEMME
JIM EUBANK
AUSTIN NEWMAN
GUS LANGNER
RACHEL KOMISARZ
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

39 Women 25-29 200 Fly 1:57.84 5/20/2001 LIMIN LIU

39 Women 30-34 200 Fly 2:03.46 5/12/1996 K PIPES-NEILSEN

39 Women 35-39 200 Fly 2:03.48 5/22/2005 S VON DER LIPPE

39 Women 40-44 200 Fly 2:03.93 5/17/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN

39 Women 45-49 200 Fly 2:11.12 5/20/2001 LAURA VAL

39 Women 50-54 200 Fly 2:15.18 5/17/2002 LAURA VAL

39 Women 55-59 200 Fly 2:32.60 4/25/2004 BARBARA DUNBAR
39 Women 60-64 200 Fly 2:56.09 5/14/2006 GINGER PIERSON

39 Women 65-69 200 Fly 3:11.22 5/16/1994 JUNE KRAUSER

39 Women 70-74 200 Fly 3:16.51 2/16/1997 JUNE KRAUSER

39 Women 75-79 200 Fly 3:41.89 4/30/2000 LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
39 Women 80-84 200 Fly 4:05.12 4/24/2005 LOIS KIVI NOCHMAN
39 Women 85-89 200 Fly 5:04.77 4/9/2000 JEAN DURSTON

39 Women 90-94 200 Fly 7:12.95 11/8/1998 JEWEL COOKE

40 Men 18-24 200 Fly 1:51.04 5/23/1993 STEVEN REED

40 Men 25-29 200 Fly 1:48.25 5/20/2001 YANN DEFABRIQUE
40 Men 30-34 200 Fly 1:49.52 5/16/1994 PETER EGAN

40 Men 35-39 200 Fly 1:50.74 5/16/1999 BOBBY PATTEN

40 Men 40-44 200 Fly 1:50.61 4/14/2002 DENNIS BAKER

40 Men 45-49 200 Fly 1:52.67 5/18/2003 WILLIAM SPECHT
40 Men 50-54 200 Fly 2:02.56 4/11/1999 FRED SCHLICHER
40 Men 55-59 200 Fly 2:08.19 3/28/2004 FRED SCHLICHER
40 Men 60-64 200 Fly 2:11.69 2/15/2004 ROBERT POILETMAN
40 Men 65-69 200 Fly 2:30.02 2/12/2006 RICHARD KITCHELL
40 Men 70-74 200 Fly 2:52.99 5/17/2002 RONALD JOHNSON
40 Men 75-79 200 Fly 3:16.82 2/16/2002 THOMAS MAINE

40 Men 80-84 200 Fly 3:25.55 4/23/2006 THOMAS MAINE

40 Men 85-89 200 Fly 4:30.77 5/2/1999 WALTER PFEIFFER
40 Men 90-94 200 Fly 5:08.18 5/2/2004 WALTER PFEIFFER
41 Women 18-24 50 Back 26.47 4/19/1998 JESSICA TONG

41 Women 25-29 50 Back 25.98 5/16/1999 MARY EDWARDS

41 Women 30-34 50 Back 25.73 4/15/2000 ANGEL MARTINO
41 Women 35-39 50 Back 27.02 5/3/1997 K PIPES-NEILSEN

41 Women 40-44 50 Back 27.29 12/22/2002 K PIPES-NEILSEN

41 Women 45-49 50 Back 28.26 5/18/1997 LAURA VAL

41 Women 50-54 50 Back 28.74 6/23/2002 J SWAGERTY-HILL
41 Women 55-59 50 Back 31.63 5/17/2002 B BARNETT-SALLEE
41 Women 60-64 50 Back 34.16 5/10/1998 BETSY JORDAN

41 Women 65-69 50 Back 36.03 4/5/1992 CLARA WALKER

41 Women 70-74 50 Back 38.00 5/21/1995 DORIS STEADMAN
41 Women 75-79 50 Back 40.25 4/30/2000 DORIS STEADMAN
41 Women 80-84 50 Back 43.81 5/17/2002 BUNNY CEDERLUND
41 Women 85-89 50 Back 49.59 5/19/1991 AILEEN SOULE

41 Women 90-94 50 Back 1:01.93 5/12/1996 AILEEN SOULE

41 Women 95-99 50 Back 3:42.94 10/5/2003 GRACE HIDDLESON
42 Men 18-24 50 Back 23.41 4/25/2004 LANCE ASTI

42 Men 25-29 50 Back 23.09 4/30/2000 LANCE BOHLMAN
42 Men 30-34 50 Back 23.18 2/10/2002 MARTIN ZUBERO

42 Men 35-39 50 Back 23.06 4/23/2006 MICHAEL ROSS

42 Men 40-44 50 Back 24.11 4/22/2001 CLAY BRITT

42 Men 45-49 50 Back 24.87 5/14/2006 CLAY BRITT

42 Men 50-54 50 Back 26.24 5/23/1993 ROBERT SMITH

42 Men 55-59 50 Back 26.63 4/25/2004 HUGH WILDER

42 Men 60-64 50 Back 27.62 4/25/2004 ROBERT S SMITH

42 Men 65-69 50 Back 29.55 5/16/1999 YOSHI OYAKAWA
42 Men 70-74 50 Back 30.25 4/25/2004 YOSHI OYAKAWA

42 Men 75-79 50 Back 33.76  4/9/2000 PAUL HUTINGER
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USMS - Records

42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

45

Men 80-84 50 Back

Men 85-89 50 Back

Men 90-94 50 Back

Men 95-99 50 Back
Women 18+ 800 Free Relay
Women 25+ 800 Free Relay
Women 35+ 800 Free Relay
Women 45+ 800 Free Relay
Women 55+ 800 Free Relay
Women 65+ 800 Free Relay
Women 75+ 800 Free Relay
Men 18+ 800 Free Relay
Men 25+ 800 Free Relay
Men 35+ 800 Free Relay
Men 45+ 800 Free Relay
Men 55+ 800 Free Relay
Men 65+ 800 Free Relay
Men 75+ 800 Free Relay
Women 18+ 800 Free Relay
Women 25+ 800 Free Relay
Women 35+ 800 Free Relay
Women 45+ 800 Free Relay
Women 55+ 800 Free Relay
Women 65+ 800 Free Relay
Women 75+ 800 Free Relay
Men 18+ 800 Free Relay
Men 25+ 800 Free Relay
Men 35+ 800 Free Relay
Men 45+ 800 Free Relay

Men 55+ 800 Free Relay

Men 65+ 800 Free Relay

37.39
43.70
52.37
1:08.20
8:07.90
7:59.38
8:00.23
8:52.54
10:38.43
12:14.80
16:43.17
7:09.51
7:00.25
7:09.04
7:35.16
8:25.99
9:45.84
12:04.39
8:07.90
7:59.38
8:00.23
8:52.54
10:38.43
12:14.80
16:43.17
7:09.51
7:00.25
7:09.04
7:35.16

8:25.99

9:45.84

8/14/1999
3/4/2001
9/21/2003
7/8/1989
4/17/1994
4/14/1996
4/27/2003
5/2/2004
4/20/1997
4/16/1989
4/19/1998
4/14/1996
4/17/1994
4/22/2001
5/2/2004
3/28/2004
5/2/2004
2/28/1999
4/17/1994
4/14/1996
4/27/2003
5/2/2004
4/20/1997
4/16/1989
4/19/1998
4/14/1996
4/17/1994
4/22/2001
5/2/2004
3/28/2004

5/2/2004

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 3/14/2007 Page 14

RAY TAFT
EDWARD SHEA
WOODY BOWERSOCK
TOM LANE
U OF SAN FRAN

P FRANKLIN, C HINSHAW, J HAUER, K WELCH
WALNUT CREEK

P LEACH, W INGRAHAM, M GHIGGERI, S SHAND
SAN DIEGO

B KNIGHT, K PIPES-NEILSEN, J COOVER, C KRATTLI
OREGON

K ANDRUS-HUGHES, D STRALEY, M SWEAT, C CRABBE
DC MASTERS

JBRUNER, J LEILICH, B ZAREMSKI, B FRID
SANTA BARBARA

S ERICKSON, G ALTUS, R BAAR, D LA CHASSE
WALNUT CREEK

JHOWELL, SJOY, M JANE REEVES, J DURSTON
DAVIS AQUATIC

B CARTER, M GRAHN, B WINSOR, J KEPPELER

SANTA CLARA

S MARINIUK, F MORTENSEN, M MOORE, J CHRISTENSE
BDGR

D VICIOSO, G WERLINICH, S NEWMAN, S KRODER
NCMS

J KLEIN, D GILCHRIST, A GODFREY, F LEHMAN
NEM

F MCQUIGGAN, T MORSE, D ROGACKI, F SCHLICHER
OREGON

D RADCLIFF, G THAYER, B LAKE, D WEICK
OREGON

E WALTER, G HUESTIS, A HOLDEN, G YOUNG
U OF SAN FRAN

P FRANKLIN, C HINSHAW, J HAUER, K WELCH
WALNUT CREEK

P LEACH, W INGRAHAM, M GHIGGERI, S SHAND
SAN DIEGO

B KNIGHT, K PIPES-NEILSEN, J COOVER, C KRATTLI
OREGON

K ANDRUS-HUGHES, D STRALEY, M SWEAT, C CRABBE
DC MASTERS

JBRUNER, J LEILICH, B ZAREMSKI, B FRID
SANTA BARBARA

S ERICKSON, G ALTUS, R BAAR, D LA CHASSE
WALNUT CREEK

JHOWELL, SJOY, M JANE REEVES, J DURSTON
DAVIS AQUATIC

B CARTER, M GRAHN, B WINSOR, J KEPPELER

SANTA CLARA

S MARINIUK, F MORTENSEN, M MOORE, J CHRISTENSE
BDGR

D VICIOSO, G WERLINICH, S NEWMAN, S KRODER
NCMS

J KLEIN, D GILCHRIST, A GODFREY, F LEHMAN
NEM

F MCQUIGGAN, T MORSE, D ROGACKI, F SCHLICHER
OREGON
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45

45

45

45

45

45

45

45

47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

Men 75+ 800 Free Relay

Mixed 18+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 25+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 35+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 45+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 55+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 65+ 800 Free Relay
Mixed 75+ 800 Free Relay

Women 18-24 100 IM
Women 25-29 100 IM
Women 30-34 100 IM
Women 35-39 100 IM
Women 40-44 100 IM
Women 45-49 100 IM
Women 50-54 100 IM
Women 55-59 100 IM
Women 60-64 100 IM
Women 65-69 100 IM
Women 70-74 100 IM
Women 75-79 100 IM
Women 80-84 100 IM
Women 85-89 100 IM
Women 90-94 100 IM
Men 18-24 100 IM
Men 25-29 100 IM
Men 30-34 100 IM
Men 35-39 100 IM
Men 40-44 100 IM
Men 45-49 100 IM
Men 50-54 100 IM
Men 55-59 100 IM
Men 60-64 100 IM
Men 65-69 100 IM
Men 70-74 100 IM
Men 75-79 100 IM
Men 80-84 100 IM
Men 85-89 100 IM
Men 90-94 100 IM
Women 18-24 50 Free
Women 25-29 50 Free
Women 30-34 50 Free
Women 35-39 50 Free
Women 40-44 50 Free
Women 45-49 50 Free
Women 50-54 50 Free
Women 55-59 50 Free
Women 60-64 50 Free
Women 65-69 50 Free

12:04.39

7:39.06

7:25.46

7:24.36

8:11.18

9:35.98

10:59.95

14:16.33

59.21
56.76
57.01
58.31
58.20
1:03.62
1:05.38
1:09.27
1:13.19
1:19.21
1:21.97
1:27.31
1:50.48
2:11.23
2:55.27
50.14
50.34
50.98
50.45
52.59
54.56
56.04
58.79
1:00.75
1:03.54
1:08.14
1:15.22
1:22.75
1:46.51
2:05.12
23.89
23.16
22.86
23.53
23.73
24.74
25.30
27.20
28.56
30.45

USMS - Records

D RADCLIFF, G THAYER, B LAKE, D WEICK
2/28/1999 OREGON

E WALTER, G HUESTIS, A HOLDEN, G YOUNG
4/7/2002 NEM

D DORNAUS, J STOKES, A DEVITO, JEADDY
4/4/2004  ILLINOIS MSTR

JRIDGE, N DAY, P ELDER, M KELLER
4/17/2005 ILLINOIS

L DILLMANN, J RIDGE, R KURZA, M KELLER
5/2/2004 OREGON

M TENNANT, K ANDRUS-HUGHES, C CRABBE, P ALLEN

4/4/2004 DC MASTERS

A HAINES, W BRASWELL, ALYTTLE, P GRUENEBERGEI

2/21/1999 WALNUT CREEK

DONNA MONROE, ANN HIRSCH, ROBERT MAYO, DON E

4/25/1993 SAN MATEO

A ETIENNE, H ROUMASSET, J KAUFMANN, E MORAN

5/19/1991 SUDI MILLER
5/20/2001 LIMIN LIU
4/15/2000 ANGEL MARTINO
4/25/2004 S VON DER LIPPE
5/14/2006 S VON DER LIPPE
5/14/2006 LISA DAHL
5/18/2003 DANIELLE OGIER
5/22/2005 CHARLOTTE DAVIS
5/22/2005 CAROLYN BOAK
5/12/1996 GAIL ROPER
4/30/2000 GAIL ROPER
4/24/2005 GAIL ROPER
3/12/2006 FLORENCE CARR
5/2/2004 RITA SIMONTON
4/11/1999 JEWEL COOKE
2/18/2001 ROMAIN BARNIER
2/17/2002 LIONEL MOREAU
5/19/1991 DAVID LUNDBERG
5/17/2002 RONALD KARNAUGH
5/18/2003 JOHN SMITH
5/14/2006 CLAY BRITT
4/25/2004 TIMOTHY SHEAD
5/10/1998 TIMOTHY GARTON
5/14/2006 ROBERT STRAND
5/17/2002 JEFF FARRELL
4/6/2003 BURWELL JONES
4/30/2000 FRANK PIEMME
3/6/2005 FRANK PIEMME
5/2/1999 WALTER PFEIFFER
5/2/2004 WALTER PFEIFFER
4/19/1998 JANET MAYVILLE
4/24/2005 PETRA MARTIN
4/15/2000 ANGEL MARTINO
2/4/1996 S NEILSON-BELL
4/25/2004 MARIA DOELGER
5/14/2006 BRIGITTE HEUER
5/17/2002 LAURA VAL
5/22/2005 CHARLOTTE DAVIS
5/22/2005 CAROLYN BOAK
5/18/1997 GAIL ROPER
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2007 New England Masters SCY Championships, Sanction #: 038-005-SSCY
March 17, 23-25, 2007 - Harvard University

USMS - Records

49 Women 70-74 50 Free 31.05 4/30/2000 GAIL ROPER

49 Women 75-79 50 Free 33.87 4/3/2005 GAIL ROPER

49 Women 80-84 50 Free 36.85 3/12/2006 FLORENCE CARR

49 Women 85-89 50 Free 43.48 2/8/2002 MARJIORIE SHARPE
49 Women 90-94 50 Free 49.68 5/12/1996 AILEEN SOULE

49 Women 95-99 50 Free 2:27.67 11/19/2005 VIRGINIA NICOLL

50 Men 18-24 50 Free 20.25 4/10/1994 ERIC MAUER

50 Men 25-29 50 Free 19.83 5/19/1991 ROBERT PEEL

50 Men 30-34 50 Free 20.15 5/18/1997 ADAM SCHMITT

50 Men 35-39 50 Free 20.73 5/16/1994 KEVIN DEFORREST
50 Men 40-44 50 Free 20.95 4/25/2004 PAUL SMITH

50 Men 45-49 50 Free 21.29 5/14/2006 PAUL SMITH

50 Men 50-54 50 Free 21.73 5/10/1998 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
50 Men 55-59 50 Free 21.82 4/30/2000 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
50 Men 60-64 50 Free 22.30 5/22/2005 RICHARD ABRAHAMS
50 Men 65-69 50 Free 23.66 5/17/2002 JEFF FARRELL

50 Men 70-74 50 Free 25.41 5/14/2006 CAV CAVANAUGH
50 Men 75-79 50 Free 26.94 4/30/2000 FRANK PIEMME

50 Men 80-84 50 Free 29.25 4/10/2005 FRANK PIEMME

50 Men 85-89 50 Free 32.80 5/16/1999 WOODROW BOWERSOCK
50 Men 90-94 50 Free 35.96 9/21/2003 WOODY BOWERSOCK
50 Men 95-99 50 Free 51.31 1/10/1999 GUS LANGNER

50 Men 100-104 50 Free 1:31.03 6/25/1994 TOM LANE

51 Women 18-24 100 Breast 1:02.86 5/18/2003 RILEY MANTS

51 Women 25-29 100 Breast 1:04.17 4/21/2002 ANDREA PACKARD
51 Women 30-34 100 Breast 1:03.69 4/30/2000  WENKE HANSEN

51 Women 35-39 100 Breast 1:04.25 4/25/2004 S VON DER LIPPE

51 Women 40-44 100 Breast 1:03.09 5/14/2006 S VON DER LIPPE

51 Women 45-49 100 Breast 1:10.76 5/18/2003 MELINDA MANN

51 Women 50-54 100 Breast 1:14.82 4/30/2000 SUSAN JONES-ROY
51 Women 55-59 100 Breast 1:17.43 4/25/2004 GINGER PIERSON

51 Women 60-64 100 Breast 1:20.19  5/2006 BOAK/PIERSON

51 Women 65-69 100 Breast 1:23.95 4/25/2004 JOANN LEILICH

51 Women 70-74 100 Breast 1:32.12 4/9/2000 GAIL ROPER

51 Women 75-79 100 Breast 1:37.04 3/19/2006 ANN HIRSCH

51 Women 80-84 100 Breast 2:01.00 4/13/2003 MURIEL FLYNN

51 Women 85-89 100 Breast 2:25.54 8/14/1999 JEAN DURSTON

51 Women 90-94 100 Breast 4:09.69 4/22/2001 MADELEINE MILLER
52 Men 18-24 100 Breast 54.65 5/14/2006 GARY MARSHALL
52 Men 25-29 100 Breast 55.66 5/14/2006 ADAM JERGER

52 Men 30-34 100 Breast 56.11 4/25/2004 JEFF COMMINGS

52 Men 35-39 100 Breast 55.26 12/16/2001 RON KARNAUGH

52 Men 40-44 100 Breast 57.04 5/18/2003 WALLY DICKS

52 Men 45-49 100 Breast 59.19 5/14/2006 JON BLANK

52 Men 50-54 100 Breast 1:01.02 5/10/1998 DON MCKENZIE

52 Men 55-59 100 Breast 1:03.22 5/20/2001 ROBERT STRAND

52 Men 60-64 100 Breast 1:05.46 3/26/2006 ROBERT STRAND

52 Men 65-69 100 Breast 1:13.47 5/21/2006 MIKE FRESHLEY

52 Men 70-74 100 Breast 1:15.24 4/22/2001 JOHN KORTHEUER
52 Men 75-79 100 Breast 1:22.64 4/30/2006 JOHN KORTHEUER
52 Men 80-84 100 Breast 1:31.02 3/20/2005 FRANK PIEMME

52 Men 85-89 100 Breast 1:42.86 5/18/2003 ALDO DA ROSA

52 Men 90-94 100 Breast 2:27.59 1/12/2000 JIM PENFIELD

52 Men 95-99 100 Breast 3:04.31 3/27/1999 GUS LANGNER

53 Women 18+ 400 Medley Relay 4:03.73 4/4/2004 TERRAPIN

J TEERLINK, J MARTIN, K BOWMAN, M STAKEM
53 Women 25+ 400 Medley Relay 4:02.90 4/18/1999 ILLINOIS
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J LI, K ANNEGERS, J RIDGE, M DAVID-ADAMS

53 Women 35+ 400 Medley Relay 4:07.99 4/27/2003 SAN DIEGO
K PIPES-NIELSEN, C KRATTLI, J COOVER, B KNIGHT
53 Women 45+ 400 Medley Relay 4:31.72  4/9/2000 TAMALPAIS
D OGIER, S JONES-ROY, L VAL, N RIDOUT
53 Women 55+ 400 Medley Relay 5:14.80 4/20/1997 DC MASTERS
B FRID, J LEILICH, J BRUNER, B ZAREMSKI
53 Women 65+ 400 Medley Relay 5:54.65 4/24/2005 VIRGINIA
L ADAMS, J LEILICH, L GRIFFIN, J DETRICK
53 Women 75+ 400 Medley Relay 8:44.42 2/22/1998 WALNUT CREEK
P PREVETZ, SJOY, JDURSTON, M JANE REEVES
54 Men 18+ 400 Medley Relay 3:34.08 4/26/1992 U OF SAN FRAN
GARY YANG, JOHN HARLOW, MARK FIORITO, GREG M
54 Men 25+ 400 Medley Relay 3:27.13 3/12/2000 ANCM
JCLAY BRITT, W DICKS, J RODDIN, M FELL
54 Men 35+ 400 Medley Relay 3:34.76 4/24/2005 TEAM TYR
R SAEGER, M RUFFNER, B HIBBARD, D QUINTAL
54 Men 45+ 400 Medley Relay 3:42.85 5/2/2004 NCMS
F LEHMAN, T DIMSDALE, T LEHMAN, J KLEIN
54 Men 55+ 400 Medley Relay 4:23.07 4/4/2004 WIS AQUATIC
DANIEL SLICK, MIKE ZINIEL, DAN NATALI, TOM MEEH
54 Men 65+ 400 Medley Relay 5:02.76  4/9/2000 WALNUT CREEK
DON BROWN, FRANK NIEMAN, STAN MORNER, BOB M,
54 Men 75+ 400 Medley Relay 6:04.95 2/28/1999 OREGON
E WALTER, G HUESTIS, A HOLDEN, G YOUNG
55 Women 18+ 400 Medley Relay 4:03.73 4/4/2004 TERRAPIN
JTEERLINK, J MARTIN, K BOWMAN, M STAKEM
55 Women 25+ 400 Medley Relay 4:02.90 4/18/1999 ILLINOIS
J LI, K ANNEGERS, J RIDGE, M DAVID-ADAMS
55 Women 35+ 400 Medley Relay 4:07.99 4/27/2003 SAN DIEGO
K PIPES-NIELSEN, C KRATTLI, J COOVER, B KNIGHT
55 Women 45+ 400 Medley Relay 4:31.72  4/9/2000 TAMALPAIS
D OGIER, S JONES-ROY, L VAL, N RIDOUT
55 Women 55+ 400 Medley Relay 5:14.80 4/20/1997 DC MASTERS
B FRID, J LEILICH, J BRUNER, B ZAREMSKI
55 Women 65+ 400 Medley Relay 5:54.65 4/24/2005 VIRGINIA
L ADAMS, J LEILICH, L GRIFFIN, J DETRICK
55 Women 75+ 400 Medley Relay 8:44.42 2/22/1998 WALNUT CREEK
P PREVETZ, S JOY, JDURSTON, M JANE REEVES
55 Men 18+ 400 Medley Relay 3:34.08 4/26/1992 U OF SAN FRAN
GARY YANG, JOHN HARLOW, MARK FIORITO, GREG M
55 Men 25+ 400 Medley Relay 3:27.13 3/12/2000 ANCM
JCLAY BRITT, W DICKS, J RODDIN, M FELL
55 Men 35+ 400 Medley Relay 3:34.76 4/24/2005 TEAM TYR
R SAEGER, M RUFFNER, B HIBBARD, D QUINTAL
55 Men 45+ 400 Medley Relay 3:42.85 5/2/2004 NCMS
F LEHMAN, T DIMSDALE, T LEHMAN, J KLEIN
55 Men 55+ 400 Medley Relay 4:23.07 4/4/2004 WIS AQUATIC
DANIEL SLICK, MIKE ZINIEL, DAN NATALI, TOM MEEH
55 Men 65+ 400 Medley Relay 5:02.76  4/9/2000 WALNUT CREEK
DON BROWN, FRANK NIEMAN, STAN MORNER, BOB M,
55 Men 75+ 400 Medley Relay 6:04.95 2/28/1999 OREGON
E WALTER, G HUESTIS, A HOLDEN, G YOUNG
55 Mixed 18+ 400 Medley Relay 3:47.31 4/27/2003 SAN DIEGO
JLARAIA, C KRATTLI, A CONWAY, K PIPES-NEILSEN
55 Mixed 25+ 400 Medley Relay 3:46.68 4/20/2002 ANCM

S WILLIAMS, W DICKS, J RODDIN, JRAMSBOTTOM
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55

55

55

55

55

Mixed 35+ 400 Medley Relay
Mixed 45+ 400 Medley Relay
Mixed 55+ 400 Medley Relay
Mixed 65+ 400 Medley Relay

Mixed 75+ 400 Medley Relay

3:55.25

4:00.80

4:55.21

5:35.00

8:10.41

3/28/2004

5/2/2004

4/18/1999

5/15/2005

2/5/1995
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BADGER

A LUALLEN, J ANDERSON, S NEWMAN, M DOELGER
OREGON

K, P ALLENDER, C CRABBE, M TENNANT
TAMALPAIS

R BURNS, E CAZALET, N RIDOUT, C JENKINS
SAN DIEGO

BETSY JORDAN, BOB BEST, ANNE WILLIAMS, KEN KIM
SAN MATEO

J KAUFMAN, H ROUMASSET, R TAFT, A ETIENNE



